



ભાવનગર મહાનગરપાલિકા – ભાવનગર

વોટર વર્ક્સ વિભાગ,
મહાનગરપાલિકા, ભાવનગર

– :: TENDER :: –

કામનું નામ :-	ભાવનગર મહાનગરપાલિકા વિસ્તારમાં આવેલ બાર તળાવોનું ૧ વર્ષ માટે ઓપરેશન અને મેન્ટેનન્સ કરવાનું કામ.
ખર્ચનો હેડ :-	સ્વભંડોળમાંથી અથવા તો નાણા પંચની ગ્રાન્ટ

Sr. No.	Item No.	Description	quantity	unit	rate	total amount
1	59 (w.w)	જે.સી.બી. મશીન ભાડે લાવવું	200.00	hour	847.00	169400.00
2	62 (w.w)	પથ્થરનું પીચીંગ કામ	750.00	Sqm	584.00	438000.00
3	R&B SOR 7.6(I)	(i) Uncoursed Rubble Masonry with hard stone of approved quality in foundations and plinth in Cement Mortar 1:6 (1-cement : 6-coarse sand including levelling up etc. complete	300.00	cu.m	2567.17	770151.00
4	62 (w.w)	ટ્રેક્ટર ટ્રોલી ભાડે આપવું	600.00	1 - day	1567.00	940200.00
5	74 (w.w)	મોરમ / પરાજી સપ્લાય કરી પાથરી આપવા	500.00	cu.m	330.00	165000.00
6	Build A49	ડબલ કોટ સેન્ડ ફેસ પ્લાસ્ટર	1100.00	Sqm	231.00	254100.00
7	51A (w.w)	બેલદાર સપ્લાય - સ્ત્રી (સીટી લીમીટમાં) સાફ સફાઈ માટે	1700.00	EACH	381.00	647700.00
8	51B (w.w)	બેલદાર સપ્લાય - પુરુષ (સીટી લીમીટમાં) સાફ સફાઈ માટે	1700.00	EACH	550.00	935000.00
9	51B (w.w)	બેલદાર સપ્લાય - પુરુષ (સીટી લીમીટમાં) સીક્યુરીટી માટે - તળાવ માટે ત્રણ શીફ્ટમાં ૩૬૫ દીવસ માટે 5*3*365	5475.00	EACH	550.00	3011250.00
10	R&B SOR 14032	Providing and fixing pre-cast concrete kerb stone of gray cement based concrete block 30cm length,30cm height and 15cm thick of M250 grade concret as per approved design and including excavation for fixing in proper line and level,filling the joint with C:M 1:3 cement:3fine sand) etc complete.	1600.00	Rmt	371.21	593936.00

11	R&B SOR 14033	Providing and fixing pre-cast Rubber Dye / steel Dye inter locking concrete block 60mm thick with grade of concrete M300 pneumatic compressed / vibrated mechanically and as per approved design Confirming to IS 15658 : 2006 including 35 mm Sand layer for levelling and filling the joint with sand in proper line and level as per guidelines of IRC : SP 63-2018 etc. Complete.	1000.00	Sqm	700.54	700540.00
12	Garden - 1	RCC benches for 3 seater As Directed By EIC.	100.00	Nos	3500.00	350000.00
13	19 (w.w)	1:6 ની પ્રમાણમાં ચણતર	75.00	cu.m	4661	349575.00
14	R&B SOR 22.2	Providing and fixing 1.20 Metre high fencing with 2.0 Metre long M.S. Angle posts 40mm x 40 mm x 6 mm and oil painting 3 coats fixed at 2.5 Mt./C. with five Horizontal lines and two diagonals of galvanised steel barbed wire weighting 9.38 Kg. per 100 Metre, strained and fixed to posts with G.I. staples including fixing the posts in ground with 0.5 M x 0.5 M x 0.5 M. block in C.C 1:5:10 etc complete.	700.00	Rmt	388.05	271635.00
15	R&B SOR 19031	Finishing wall with weather proof exterior emulsion paint on wall surface (two coats) to give an required shape even shade after thoroughly brushing the surface to remove all dirt, and remains of loose powdered materials. etc complete	1100.00	Sqm	120.93	133023.00
16	garden	લોખંડના ટ્રીગાર્ડ સુચવેલ સ્પેસીફિકેશન મુજબના સુચવેલ સ્થળે વૃક્ષારોપણ સાથે ફીટીંગ કરી આપવાનો ભાવ રૂ ૬ થી ૫૦ નંગ માટે	240.00	Nos	1910.6	458544.00
17	build B119	જુની પ્રીકાસ્ટ કબિંગ દુર કરી આપવાનું કામ તથા સુચવ્યા મુજબની જગ્યાએ રીફીટ કરી આપવાનું કામ	800.00	Rmt	180	144000.00
18	build B120	પેવિંગ બ્લોક રી-ફીટીંગ કરી આપવાનું કામ	500.00	Sqm	140	70000.00
	Note:- all the above rate are Excluding GST				Total Rs.	10402054.00

Sr. No.	Item No.	Description	quantity	unit	rate	total amount
1	RA	વિભાગ દ્વારા સુચવવામાં આવે તે મુજબ ૧૨-તળાવમાં સાફ સફાઈ, રીપેર કામ, મેન્ટેનન્સ કામ, (પાંચ તળાવ માટે ત્રણ શીફ્ટમાં સિક્યુરીટી) રાખવાનું, જરૂરી મશીનરી અને સાધન સામગ્રી સાથે રીપેર કામ, વૃક્ષો ને પાણી પાવાનું કામ સાથે તળાવની સંપૂર્ણ જાળવણી કરવાનું કામ.	12.00	Month	866837.83	10402054.00
					Total Rs.	10402054.00
		Note:- all the above rate are Excluding GST			Say Rs.	10402054.00